PORM No. 861 - TRUST DEED (Assignment Restricted).		
NS 54222	98 MAR -6 P3:38	Vol. <u>M98 Page 7301</u>
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,
The second section of the second second section of the second	State of the Control	County of} ss.
The second section of the second seco		I certify that the within instrument
176.00		was received for record on the day of, 19, at
The second secon		o'clockM., and recorded in
Grantor's Name and Address	SPACE RESERVED	book/reel/volume No on page
The state of the s	FOR	and/or as fee/file/instru-
CARACTER CONTRACTOR OF THE CON	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of of said County.
Beneficiary's Name and Address		Witness my hand and seal of County
And responding, rether to (Name, Address, 200: ASPEN TITLE S-ESCROW, INC.		affixed.
Collection Dept.		NAME
525 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601		By, Deputy.
		, 1998, between
ROSS ANELLO AND RITA ANELLO, hu ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. An C AMADO CAMERON	regon Corporation	as Grantor, , as Trustee, and
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells Klamath County, Oregon,	WITNESSETH: and conveys to trustee in	n trust, with power of sale, the property in
Lot 12, Block 4, Tract 1021, Wood Klamath, State of Oregon.	ILLIAMSON RIVER KNOL	L, in the County
CODE 138 MAP 3507-17DC TL 2200	ing di kalangan sa kalanga Kalanggan sa kalangan sa k	
GODE 130 MAP 3307-1700 1E 2200		
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditames or herealter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profi		other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with
the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORM THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND N	RMANCE of each agreement of 0/100ths	of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or o	Dollars, with inte	seest thereon according to the terms of a promissory
not sooner paid, to be due and payableURONMALUX The dete of maturity of the debt secured by this becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either age erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it with beneficiary's option's all obligations secured by this ins come immediately due and payable. The execution by g assignment.	ity of notes	d above, on which the final installment of the note sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop- consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the naturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be- greement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the propert	agrees: y in good condition and repai	ir; not to remove or demolish any building or im-

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore premptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay than due all coats incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinates, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions aftecting the property; it the beneficiary may require and so requests, to join in executing such interest attenents pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and so requests, to join in executing such interests and the cost of all lien searches made by filling officers or searching to pay for lilling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filling officers or searching to pay for lilling same in the property against loss or against loss

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Beed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title Insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an economy agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

"WARRING: 12 USC 1701-3 regulates and may emphibit exercise of this entities." *WARNING: 12 USC 1701j-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

*The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the Issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to behealtchiny and agrifued by the filter in any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial adaphellate courts, necessarily peld or incurred by beneficiary in any treatment and appellate courts, necessarily peld or incurred by beneficiary in any treatment and appellate courts, necessarily peld or incurred by beneficiary payment of the necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

The property of the making of any map or publicate affecting this liability of appearant of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or publicate affecting this deed or the line and property of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or publicate affecting this deed or the line and property of the indebtedness and the rectains therein of any materias of facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthilatess thereof. Trustee's reality of the property or any purt thereof, in its own names use or otherwise collect the rents, issues and possible prosession of the property or any purt thereof, in its own names use or otherwise collect the rents, issues and property, in the property or any purt thereof, in its own names use or otherwise collect the rents, issues and property, in the property or any purt thereof, in its own names used or otherwise collect the rents, issues and property, in the property or any purt thereof, in its own names used or otherwise collection, including reasonable attorney's fees upon any indebtedness secured apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's fees upon any indebtedness secured apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance re-

quirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneticiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

TANT NOTICE: Delote, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is *IMPORIANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose uso Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. ROSS ANELLO RITA ANELLO STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 24 by ROSS ANELLO AND RITA ANELLO This instrument was acknowledged before me on OFFICIAL SEAL RHONDA K. GLIVER NOTARY PUBLIC PRESON COMMISSION NO. 053021 CAMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 10.

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 4/10/2000 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	Aspen Title &	Escrow the 6th	ďa
of <u>March</u> A	.D., 19 <u>98</u> at <u>3:38</u>	o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol. M98	ua
gerate to the explorer	Mortgages	on Page	
FEE \$15.00	en general de la companya de la com La companya de la co	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk By Ketthur Koon	